{ Exploded drawing E8062C001/01 ]

by LAVORWASH.

19 —

20
8—-——

21 —

22_""-.-..,_

Nl @

23 ~
24

25 —

26""‘"--._

27 ~|

(! e |
= :" A --A I 1
< i l‘-- = -] U .
ped (0 5o i S \‘" Ve !
i TS SR . ‘ }
\\ i o < - 28 |
: \& ; - = & -
i 30 —]
12 13 14 39 15 32 40 16 17

31 —

AN




SPARE PARTS LIST

CODE: 8.062.0013 REV.: 1 DESCRIPTION: IDRO MACH 24 230/50 -G- EU GEL
INS TS (KGK 124)
VALID FROM: 25/03/04 VALID TILL: 01/01/3000
GROUP CODE: R80620013 REV.: 1 DESCRIPTION: IDRO MACH 24 230/50 -G- EU GEL
INS TS (KGK 124)
VALID FROM: 25/03/04 VALID TILL: 01/01/3000 TABLE N: E8062C001/01
CODE: DESCRIPTION: QTY: POS: RIFl:  RIFZ:

5.008.0213  ASS.SWITCH+TRANSPARENT PROTECTION 1 01
4.008.0785  ACCESSORIES HOLDER 1 02
4.008.0789  HOSE REEL TIGER 1 03
4608.0027  CAP DIAM.30 FOR TANK FIRE 100 1 04
4.008.0793  DETERGENT TANK 1 05
4.008.0821  HANDLE FOR MACH 1 06
4008.0792  REAR HOUSING 1 07
5.001.0460 1 08
40080784  SIDE LANCE HOLDER 1 09
4008.0786  SIDE HOSE REEL 1 10
40120020  CABLE HO7RNB-F 3X1.5 MT.5 DIN4 9441C/FAST 1 11
4.008.0317  YELLOW WHEEL COVER 2 12
4.008.0500  VIPER WHEEL 2 13
4.007.0290  FIXING AXLE FOR WHEEL 1 14
4008.0506  BLACK LANCE HOLDER GLASS FOR EAGLE 1 15
4007.0308  FIXING MOTOP. BAND MACHD.125 E SP.02 1 16
40130390  FRONT HOUSING 1 17
4.018.0061  MT. 8 1/4 CONNECTION H.P. HOSE 1 18
6.001.0038  $'99 GUN METAL EXTENSION 1 19
6.002.0183  SY'99 LANCE 1,05 A/B (GREY) 1 21
3.100.0082  COUPLING 3/4 BLACK COLOR 1 29



| Exploded drawing cod. E50010012/01

by LAVORWASH

[&]

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
21 2 23

72 73 74

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

5 6
8 9 10 11 12
L

i 2 87 3 4
7

=]

<




SPARE PARTS LIST

CODE: 8.062.0013

VALID FROM:

GROUP CODE:

VALID FROM:

CODE:
5.009.0213
3.406.0004
3.002.0135
3.404.0016
4.008.0583
3.099.0048
4.008.0092
5.002.0127
3.001.0033
5.005.0028
3.002.0115
4.005.0183
3.201.0001
3.001.0031
4.005.0125
3.001.0003
3.001.0025
4.007.0001
5.009.0452
3.200.0014
4.007.0025
5.009.0516
4.006.0270
4.006.0269
4.007.0284
3.200.0073
4.008.0782
4.007.0305
4.008.0779
3.200.0113
4.007.0285
4.006.0268
3.200.0058
4.608.0153
4.008.0780
3.200.0118
3.200.0029
5.009.0503
3.005.0001
4.007.0014
4.005.0216
5.609.0041
4.607.0105
3.200.0017
5.009.0523
3.200.0017
3.200.0013
3.201.0014
3.002.0094
5.009.0101
5.009.0005
3.200.0019
4.006.0108

RIF1:

REV.: 1 DESCRIPTION: IDRO MACH 24 230/50 -G- EU GEL
INS TS (KGK 124)
25/03/04 VALID TILL:  01/01/3000
R50010460 REV.: 1 DESCRIPTION: MOTOPOMPA PT'02 230/50 D.12
125h110 916 IN.1,8TS (MACH)
17/12/02 VALID TILL:  01/01/3000 TABLE N: E50010012/01
DESCRIPTION: QTY": POS.:
ASS.SWITCH+TRANSPARENT PROTECTION 1 01
TIN CABLE HOLDER ANTI-TEAR PG. 11 1 02
SCREW TC-TC 2.9X13 UNI 6 954 ZINT 2 04
CAPACITOR 45 mF 450V D.50X9 0 ESP. 01 1 05
MOTOR FAN COVER '96 WITHOUT GRILL 1 07
LOCKING RING D.23 FAN FB80 1 08
FAN FB80 WITH HOLE D.16,5 (PARTNER) 1 09
STATOR '96 D125 H110 230-50 2P 2800W (MACH) 1 10
RADIAL BALL BEARING 6003 2RS (17x35x10) g} 11
ROTOR SHAFT 125'96 TAPERED H. 110 230/50 1 12
SCREW TC CROSS CUT M5X35 SWAGE FORM ZNT 3 13
FRONT FLANGE MOTOR D.125 H.110 FOR PARTNER 1 14
SEALING RING 20/35/6/6,5 BABSL 1 15
BALL BEARING 6304 (20X52X15) 1 16
CONIC PLATE 117
BEARING DISK AS4565 AXIAL BEAR ING 1 18
NEEDLE-ROLLER CAGE 1 19
THRUST SHOE D.65 (C10Pb) FINIS HED 1 20
ASSEMBLY PISTON/RETAINER D.12 3 21
O-RING GASKET 85X2,5 NITRILIC 1 22
PISTON RECALL SPRING D.14 ESP.01 3 23
MICRO ASSY+CABLE TS MACH USAJ/EU ESP.00 1 24
TS COUPLING 1 25
BRASS SPACER FOR SPRING 1 26
RECALL SPRING FOR RCD 1 27
OR GASKET 1 28
CONTROL ROD FOR MICRO 1 29
SCREW M3M25 A2-70 1 30
SEAL SEAT WITH SPACER 1 31
OR GASKET OR 15.08X2.62 1 32
SPRING 1 33
BRASS PISTON D.11 1 34
O-RING 7.66 X1.78 1 35
ANTIEXTRUSION O-RING FOR 2031 O-RING 1 36
PISTON SETA AND UNLOADER VALVE FOR NEW COMPENSATED VALVE 1 37
OR GASKET 14X1.78 1 38
O-RING 18,72X2,62 1 39
RUBBER HOLDER WITH DET. SUCTION M10 WITH ORING 1 42
BALL INOX 420 DIAM.5 1 44
DETERG.STOP VALVE SPRING 4X8 ESP.3 1 45
GUIDE BODY D 12 COMPLETE VALVE WITHOUT REGULATOR FINISHED il 46
NON RETURN VALVE + OR ASSEMBLY 1 48
STOP VALVE SPRING D.6X20 1 49
O-RING GASKET 9,13X2,62 REF.10 g 1 50
D.1,8 INJECTORS ASSEMBLY WITH OR 1 51
O-RING GASKET 9,13X2,62 REF.10 9 1 52
O-RING 11,1X1,78 REF.114 3 53
OIL SEAL RING D.12X20X5/7 3 54
SCREW TCEI M6X30 ZNT "SWAGEFOR M 2 55
CAP VALVE SUCTION DELIVERY-OR MOUNTED 3 56
DELIVERY SUCTION VALVE LAVOR 1 3 57
O-RING 12,4X1,78 3 58
TAPERED 1/8" CAP 1 59

RIF2:



SPARE PARTS LIST

CODE: 8.062.0013

VALID FROM:

3.200.0018
4.008.0657
4.006.0251
4.008.0695
3.201.0020
5.008.0015
4.005.0187
3.002.0130
4.008.0031
5.006.0166
5.007.0167
5.008.0160
3.406.0011

REV.: 1

25/03/04

O-RING GASKET 9,92X2,62 SHORE
OIL SEAL SPACER D.12

RING FOR SEAL SUPPORT
ANTI-EXTRUSION RING FOR
WATER SEAL

COMPLETE SUCTION VALVE
PARTNER HEAD '01 FOR PISTONS
SCREW TCEI M6X70 CL.12,9
SUCTION FILTER H.20 D.16 TAPER

PISTON BODY GUIDE D.12+IN.1,8
PARTNER HEAD D.12
BUSH FOR PG.11 ANTI-TEAR

DESCRIPTION:

INS TS (KGK 124)

VALID TiILL: 01/01/3000

S0
PARTNER D.12

PARTNER D.12

DIAM. 12
UNI593 1 DACROMET

S/REG.TS

IDRO MACH 24 230/50 -G- EU GEL

I R S G JURY R L R TV o R



